Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
Hyundai 9 series LPG forklift
New LPG Forklift with Proven Quality
and Advanced Technology
Hyundai introduces a new line of 9-series LPG forklift trucks.
The newly designed 4 wheel counterbalance trucks provide
every operator comfortable driving, increased productivity and easy maintenance.
Your satisfaction is

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation 25L-9A 30L-9A 35LN-9A
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / Rated load kg 2,500 3,000 3,500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 468 468 468
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1,650 1,700 1,700
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 3,721 4,116 4,535
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 5,491 / 731 6,298 / 818 6,942 / 1,092
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear kg 1,524 / 2,197 1,590 / 2,526 1,449 / 3,085
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires ; Pneumatic(P), Solid(S), Non-marking(N) P P P
3.2 Tires size, front
Single 7.00-12-12PR 8.15-15-14PR 8.15-15-14PR
Double 6.00-15-10PR 6.00-15-10PR 6.00-15-10PR
3.3 Tires size, rear
Single 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
Double 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.4 Number of wheels front / rear (x=driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.5
Tires width, front
Single   mm 999 1,005 1,005
Double   mm 1,153 1,153 1,153
Tires width, rear mm 980 980 980
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward ( / ) degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 2,175 2,190 2,260
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 155 155 155
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3,305 3,305 3,305
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 4,485 4,485 4,485
4.7 Overhead guard height (cabin) h5 (mm) 2,160 (2,170) 2,180 (2,190) 2,180 (2,190)
4.8 Seat height / standing height rel. to SIP h7 (mm) 1,187 1,212 1,212
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 310 300 295
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3,657 3,726 3,782
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2,607 2,676 2,766
4.21 Overall width
Single   b1 (mm) 1,200 1,230 1,230
Double   b1 (mm) 1,517 1,517 1,517
4.22 Fork dimensions(hook type) l / e / s (mm) 1,050 x 100 x 45 1,050 x 122 x 45 1,050 x 122 x 45
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B b3 (mm) 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork-carriage width m1(mm) 1,102 1,102 1,102
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m2(mm) 130 145 145
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase Ast(mm) 172 181 171
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1,000x1,200 crossways (LxW) Ast(mm) 4,010 4,081 4,158
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800x1,200 lengthways (WxL) Wa(mm) 4,210 4,281 4,358
4.35 Turning radius b13 (mm) 2,342 2,413 2,490
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 (mm) 714 731 731
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h 17.7 18.6 18.6
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded mm/s 580 / 590 570 / 590 450 / 480
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 500 / 450 500 / 450 500 / 450
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull, loaded N 23,252 22,083 22,186
5.8 Max. Gradeability, loaded % 36.3 29.5 26
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic FOOT
Engine
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type HMC/L4KB HMC/L4KB HMC/L4KB
7.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 kW/rpm 44.1 / 2,300 44.1 / 2,300 44.1 / 2,300
7.3 Maximum Torque kgf.m/rpm 19 / 1,800 19 / 1,800 19 / 1,800
7.4 No. of cylinder / cubic capacity EA/cc 4 / 2,359 4 / 2,359 4 / 2,359